A H E A D  O F  T H E  F L O W
TM
B u t t e r f l y  Va l v e s
CCAATTAALLOOGG CC-BBFFVV-11220011
NIBCO INC. WORLD HEADQUARTERS • 1516 MIDDLEBURY ST. • ELKHART, IN 46516-4740 • USA • PH: 1.800.234.0227
TECH SERVICES PH: 1.888.446.4226 • FAX: 1.888.336.4226 • INTERNATIONAL OFFICE PH: +1.574.295.3221 • FAX: +1.574.295.3455
A H E A D O F T H E F L O W ™

information. Final determinations of the suitability of any information or product for the use to be contemplated is the sole responsibility of the user. The manner of that use and whether
there is any infringement of patents is also the sole responsibility of the user.
how to order
General Index
Butterfly Valves
WARRANTY  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
BUTTERFLY VALVES  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5-27
OPTIONS AND
ACCESSORIES INDEX  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28-30
ENGINEERING DATA INDEX  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31
Flow Data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .32-33
Properties of Materials  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .34-37
Specifications  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .38
Technical Information  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .39-44
Actuation Data Sheet  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .45
FIGURE NUMBER COMPARISONS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .46
Key to Butterfly Valve Figure Number System*
L D - 2 0 0 0 - 0
Body Body Pressure Seat Disc Stem & Bushing Combinations Operating
Type Material Rating Material Material Stem Upper & Lower Collar Mechanism
L-Lug D-Ductile Iron L-Actuated 0-EPDM 0-Aluminum Bronze 0-416SS Copper Alloy Brass 0-Bare Stem
W-Wafer C-Cast Iron 1-150 psi 1-Buna-N (Nitrile) 1-Ductile Iron1 1-416SS 316SS Brass 3-Lever Lock
G-Grooved 2-200 psi 2-Fluoroelastomer 2-CF8M 2-17-4PH3 316SS3 316SS (std)
F-Flanged 3-250 psi 5-UL/FM 6-EPDM Coated 5-416SS TFE/Bronze _ 5-Gear
4-300 psi 7-Polymid Ductile Iron2 7-416SS TFE _
5-285 psi 7-Buna-N Coated 8-316SS
Brass or Ductile Iron2
*This key is a guide only, it is not intended to infer that all combinations can or will be  produced.
1 Electro Nickel Plated.   2 Grooved and flanged end only.
3 Lug style 14" and larger are 316SS stem with bronze bushings
Key to N150 and N200 Butterfly Valves
Series Body Style Seat Material Disc Material Operator
N150 = 14"-24" 1 = Wafer 3 = EPDM 5 = Aluminum Bronze LH = Lever
N200 = 2"-12" 2 = Lug 4 = Buna 6 = Ductile Iron GO = Gear
NIBCO INC. WORLD HEADQUARTERS • 1516 MIDDLEBURY ST. • ELKHART, IN 46516-4740 • USA • PH: 1.800.234.0227
TECH SERVICES PH: 1.888.446.4226 • FAX: 1.888.336.4226 • INTERNATIONAL OFFICE PH: +1.574.295.3221 • FAX: +1.574.295.3455
A H E A D O F T H E F L O W ™
wwwwww..nniibbccoo..ccoomm
6
2000/3000 Series Butterfly Valves
* Threaded Collar Bushing for
positive stem retention (blow-
out proof)
Body and Stem O-ring Seals
of EPDM, Buna-N or
Fluorocarbon.
Extended Neck for insulation
up to 2".
Molded-in Liner fully support-
ed by valve body at flange seals.
Eliminates leakage between
body and liner as in cartridge or
boot type liners. Provides dead-
end service without the need for
a flange on the downstream
side.
* Do not remove collar bush-
ing with valve under pres-
sure.
A High-Pressure Resilient-Seated Butterfly Valve
Featuring:
• Pressure rating to 250 PSI, Vacuum to 28"